s

Aetna - Net Profit

Total Executive Compensation
Chairman, Chief Executive
Former Chairman

Cigna - Net Profit
; Total Executive Compensation
Chairman and CEO

UnitedHealthCare - Net Profit

Total Executive Compensation
President and Chief

Former Chairman and Chief Executive

Wellpoint - Net Profit

Total Executive Compensation
Chairman, President & CEO
Former EVP, President,

Humana - Net Profit

s M Total Executive Compensation
5

President & Chief Executive Officer

Coventry - Net Profit

Total Executive Compensation
Chief Executive Officer
President

Wellcare - Total Net Profit
President & CEO
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2007

$1,701, 700,000
$60,858,180
$19,802,476
$25,092,722

$1,160,000,000
$42,189,600
$21,014,500

$4,160,000,000
$51,347,933
$15,549,028
$12,049,699

$3,090,000,000
$74,075,752
$23,886,169
$15,560,095

$487,420,000
$14,964,213
$5,798,613

$626,090,000
$34,562,715
$12,937,001
$9,432,787

$216,240,000
$5,270,825

2006
$1,630,000,000
$23,191,253
$7,606,884
$8,817,441

$1,620,000,000
$21,644,450
$12,509,730

$3,300,000,000
$22,767,179
$5,565,870
$12,397,442

$2,460,000,000
$21,249,661
$8,923,139

n.a.

$308,480,000
$8,004,317
$2,802,774

$560,040,000
$19,878,443
$6,580,139
$4,249,022

$139,200,000
$5,270,825

2005

$2,250,000,000
$12,785,116
$4,047,449

$5,010,815 :

$1,440,000,000
$19,091,568
$11,985,033

$5,400,000,000
$22,680,009
$5,826,608
$12,820,859

$2,460,000,000
$20,585,825
$5,999,779

n.a.

$295,000,000
$8,510,152
$2,581,806

$501,640,000
$12,844,041
$3,153,428
$5,027,314

$51,900,00
$11,360,0

90

”

§




