T 41	(P** 4	4 4 1	and the second s	4 11 11	141 0		
I Jid these	nrofits coi	ne at the ex	nense of	the he	alth of	Americans?	<u> </u>
Did these	profits cor	ile dit tille ex	pelise of		diffil OI		

	Did these profits come at	the expense of t	He Health of All	Helicans:
		2007	2006	2005
	Aetna – Net Profit	\$1,701, 700,000	\$1,630,000,000	\$2,250,000,000
	Total Executive Compensation	\$60,858,180	\$23,191,253	\$12,785,116
	Chairman, Chief Executive	\$19,802,476	\$7,606,884	\$4,047,449
_	Former Chairman	\$25,092,722	\$8,817,441	\$5,010,815
T. T.		8	•	+
TO THE	Cigna – Net Profit	\$1,160,000,000	\$1,620,000,000	\$1,440,000,000
PULL	Total Executive Compensation	\$42,189,600	\$21,644,450	\$19,091,568
	Chairman and CEO	\$21,014,500	\$12,509,730	\$11,985,033
435		Marin Property		• •
~	UnitedHealthCare - Net Profit	\$4,160,000,000	\$3,300,000,000	\$5,400,000,000
	Total Executive Compensation	\$51,347,933	\$22,767,179	\$22,680,009
	President and Chief	\$15,549,028	\$5,565,870	\$5,826,608
	Former Chairman and Chief Executive	\$12,049,699	\$12,397,442	\$12,820,859
			E 20 20	The second second
	Wellpoint – Net Profit	\$3,090,000,000	\$2,460,000,000	\$2,460,000,000
	Total Executive Compensation	\$74,075,752	\$21,249,661	\$20,585,825
	Chairman, President & CEO	\$23,886,169	\$8,923,139	\$5,999,779
	Former EVP, President,	\$ <mark>15,560,</mark> 095	n.a.	n.a.
		TO BE V		Agesti
ر 🚚	Humana – Net Profit	\$487,420,000	\$308,480,000	\$295,000,000
1	Total Executive Compensation	\$14,964,213	\$8,004,317	\$8,510,152
\$ 11/	Fresident & Chief Executive Officer	\$5,798,613	\$2,802,774	\$2,581,806
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH			
	Coventry – Net Profit	\$626,090,000	\$560,040,000	\$501,640,000
	Total Executive Compensation	\$34,562,715	\$19,878,443	\$12,844,041
	Chief Executive Officer	\$12,937,001	\$6,580,139	\$3,153,428
	President	\$9,432,787	\$4,249,022	\$5,027,314
			• • •	•
	Wellcare – Total Net Profit	\$216,240,000	\$139,200,000	\$51,900,000
	President & CEO	\$5,270,825	\$5,270,825	\$11,360,000
		. , ,	. , ,	